• Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	3137771
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as Represent
Jacques MONNIER	Name: by the Minister of Natural Resources Canada
Michio IKURA Guy TOURIGNY	Internal Address: 580 Booth Street, 16th Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Street Address:
 Kature of conveyance/Execution Date(s). K Execution Date(s)_October 12, 2005 	
Assignment Merger	·····
Security Agreement Change of Nam	City: Ottawa
Joint Research Agreement	5 - C. W.
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: K1A 0E4
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes V N
	This document is being filed together with a new application
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/234,175	
Additional numbe	nrs attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: SHOHINI BAGCHEE	
Internal Address: do KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 3432, Station D	
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip: K1P 6N9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0272
Phone Number: (613) 237-6900	Expiration Date <u>10/07</u>
Fax Number: (613) 237-0045	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: email@kirbyeades.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sha Bill	 No. 17 0005
Signature	<u>Dec. 13, 2005</u> Date
SHOHINI BAGCHEE (Reg. No. 55,959)	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	ctor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
12/15/2005 DBYRNE 00000150 11234175	
12/15/2005 DBTANC 40.00 DP	
01 FC.00CA	
	PATENT
	REEL: 017339 FRAME: 0788

REEL: 017339 FRAME: 0788



I/We,

Jacques MONNIER of 2881 Richmond Road, Apt. 612, Ottawa, Ontario K2B 8J5 Canada;

Michio IKURA of 24 Banting Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 1P4 Canada; and

Guy TOURIGNY of 20 Rue Albert Camus, Gatineau, Quebec J9J 2R7 Canada

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as Represented by the Minister of Natural Resources Canada 580 Booth Street, 16th Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E4 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

PRODUCTION OF HIGH-CETANE DIESEL FUEL FROM LOW-QUALITY BIOMASS-DERIVED FEEDSTOCKS

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No. <u>11/234,175</u> filed September 26, 2005.

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

	SIGNEI) at	Ottane.		
this _	12 th	_ day of _	October	2005-	

.../2

PATENT REEL: 017339 FRAME: 0789 #

ε,



Date	: Oct. 12, 2005-	facque horri
Witness	: Jonance Siddigs	// Jacques MONNIER
Address	: 36 Stude Crescent. Kanata, Ontario K2K 2109	
	: Oct 12, 2005 : Terrance Siddings : 36 Shade Crescent. Kanata, Ontario Kik 12KD	Michio IKURA
Date Witness		Suy Dowigny Guy TOURIGNY

RECORDED: 12/14/2005